FOOD SERVICE Red Gold Marinara Sauce, with Spices, Ready-to-Use, Dip Cups, 2.5 Oz Each, 84/Gase

Red Gold Marinara Sauce, with Spices, Ready-to-Use, Dip
Cups, 2.5 Oz Each, 84/Case

#677721 | 2.5 Ounces/Each, 84 Eaches/Case

These convenient dipping cups provide a marinara sauce with bold, Italian flavor suitable for dipping breadsticks or

mozzarella cheese sticks.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
. Single-serve cup with peel off foil lid for food safety and ease of dipping

. Contains zero grams trans fat

Product Attributes
“

Buy American

Child Nutrition Label
Gluten Free

Kosher: Pareve

Basic Preparation

Peel back foil top and use. Can be heating prior to serving by floating in hot water.

Thawing Instructions

None

[tem Yield
1 Case = 84 Sauce, Marinara, with Spices, Ready-to-Use, Dip Cups

Shelf Life
Grocery (Dry) = 270 days from date of production

Packaging & Storage
Weight
13.13 Ibs / 5.96 kg

Dimensions



Eer 2t e L e g

11.45x9.53x12.48 inches / 29.08 x 24.21 x 31.70 cm

Vendor

Name: Red Gold LLC
ltem #: 80072940822079

Ingredients

Tomato Puree, Diced Tomatoes, Sugar, Soybean Qil, Salt, Dried Garlic, Dried Onions, Spices, Parsley, Citric
Acid. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient
statement updated August 2021. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party
product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is
being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy
or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY

EXCLUDED.

AP Sauce, Marinara, Cup, Red Gold

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 each (71g)
W
Calories 50
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g 2%
Saturated Fat Qg 1%

Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat n/a
MonoUnsat Fat n/a

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 240mg 10%
Total Carbohydrate 10g 3%
Fiber n/a n/a
Total Sugars 6g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 2g 3%
Vitamin D meg 26.37mcg n/a

Calcium Omg 0%




Iron 0.7mg

4%

Potassium 370mg

calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

11%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nuirient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000

School Equivalents Minerals

Serving Size 1 Each Phosphorous n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative n/a Zinc n/a
Fruit n/a Magnesium n/a
Grain/Breads n/a Copper n/a
Red/Orange 0.5cup Selenium n/a
Dark Green n/a Manganese n/a
Starchy nfa lodine n/a
Beans/Peas n/a

Other n/a

Notes: No PFS on file.

Movement

Below is your Quantity Order History

WEEK OF DAY
10/15/2023

10/08/2023

10/01/2023

09/24/2023

09/17/2023

09/10/2023 Wed (09/13/2023
09/03/2023

08/27/2023

08/20/2023

08/13/2023

08/06/2023

Fat Soluble Vitamins

Vitamin E mg n/a
Vitamin K n/a
Vitamin A IU n/a

Water Soluble Vitamins

Thiamin n/a
Riboflavin n/a
Niacin B3 n/a
Pantothenic Acid n/a
Folic Acid n/a
Vitamin C n/a
Vitamin B6 n/a
Vitamin B12 n/a
CASE

0

0

0

]

0

12

0

1]

0

0

0




07/30/2023 0

( LOAD MORE )

Additional Information
Marinara dipping cups, 2.5 ounces each. Easy to open. ** K-12 Schools ** Perfect for dipping cheese stuffed

breadsticks!

Bisclaimer: Gordon Food Service does not represant or warrant that the nutition, ingredient, allergen and other product information on our Web site is aceurate or complete since this
information comes from the praduct manufacturer and on occasion manufacturers may improve their products and update their labels. We recommiend that you do not rely sotely on the
infarmation presented cn our Web site and that you consult the product's label or contact the manufacturer directly if you have a specific dietary eoncem or question about & product. Further,
Garden Food Service is not liable for copyright infringement with respect to any information, images, trademarks, or logos gisplayed abave.



