

# Red Gold Marinara Sauce, with Spices, Ready-to-Use, Dip Cups, 2.5 Oz Each, 84/Case

#677721 | 2.5 Ounces/Each, 84 Eaches/Case

These convenient dipping cups provide a marinara sauce with bold, Italian flavor suitable for dipping breadsticks or mozzarella cheese sticks.

#### PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

- Single-serve cup with peel off foil lid for food safety and ease of dipping
- · Contains zero grams trans fat

### **Product Attributes**

**Buy American** 

**Child Nutrition Label** 

Gluten Free

Kosher: Pareve

## **Basic Preparation**

Peel back foil top and use. Can be heating prior to serving by floating in hot water.

# **Thawing Instructions**

None

### Item Yield

1 Case = 84 Sauce, Marinara, with Spices, Ready-to-Use, Dip Cups

#### Shelf Life

Grocery (Dry) = 270 days from date of production

# Packaging & Storage

Weight

13.13 lbs / 5.96 kg

**Dimensions** 

### Vendor

Name: Red Gold LLC

Item #: 80072940822079

## Ingredients

Tomato Puree, Diced Tomatoes, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Salt, Dried Garlic, Dried Onions, Spices, Parsley, Citric Acid. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated August 2021. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

AP Sauce, Marinara, Cup, Red Gold

Rounding: True

Serving Size 1 each (71g)  Amount Per Serving  Calories 50  % Daily Value*  Total Fat 1g 2%  Saturated Fat 0g 1%  Trans Fat 0g  PolyUnsat. Fat n/a  MonoUnsat Fat n/a
Calories 50  % Daily Value Total Fat 1g 2% Saturated Fat 0g 1% Trans Fat 0g PolyUnsat. Fat n/a MonoUnsat Fat n/a
% Daily Value <sup>3</sup> Total Fat 1g 2%  Saturated Fat 0g 1%  Trans Fat 0g  PolyUnsat. Fat n/a  MonoUnsat Fat n/a
Total Fat 1g 2% Saturated Fat 0g 1% Trans Fat 0g PolyUnsat. Fat n/a MonoUnsat Fat n/a
Saturated Fat 0g 1% Trans Fat 0g PolyUnsat. Fat n/a MonoUnsat Fat n/a
Trans Fat 0g PolyUnsat. Fat n/a MonoUnsat Fat n/a
PolyUnsat. Fat n/a MonoUnsat Fat n/a
MonoUnsat Fat n/a
Cholesterol 0mg 0%
<b>Sodium</b> 240mg <b>10%</b>
Total Carbohydrate 10g 3%
Fiber n/a n/a
Total Sugars 6g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 2g 3%
Vitamin D mcg 26.37mcg n/a
Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 0.7mg	4%
Potassium 370mg	11%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you ho	w much a nutrient

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents		
Serving Size	1 Each	
Meat/Meat Alte	rnative n/a	
Fruit	n/a	
Grain/Breads	n/a	
Red/Orange	0.5 cup	
Dark Green	n/a	
Starchy	n/a	
Beans/Peas	n/a	
Other	n/a	
Notes:	No PFS on file.	

Minerals		
Phosphorous	n/a	
Zinc	n/a	
Magnesium	n/a	
Copper	n/a	
Selenium	n/a	
Manganese	n/a	
Iodine	n/a	

Fat Soluble Vitamins				
Vitamin E mg	n/a			
Vitamin K	n/a			
Vitamin A IU				
Water Soluble Vitamins				
Thiamin	n/a			
Riboflavin	n/a			
Niacin B3	n/a			
Pantothenic Acid	n/a			
T difforme Acid	H/ a			
Folic Acid	n/a			
Folic Acid	n/a			

### Movement

Below is your Quantity Order History

WEEK OF	DAY	CASE
10/15/2023		0
10/08/2023		0
10/01/2023		0
09/24/2023		0
09/17/2023		0
09/10/2023	Wed 09/13/2023	12
09/03/2023		0
08/27/2023		0
08/20/2023		0
08/13/2023		0
08/06/2023		0

LOAD MORE

### **Additional Information**

Marinara dipping cups, 2.5 ounces each. Easy to open. \*\* K-12 Schools \*\* Perfect for dipping cheese stuffed breadsticks!

Disclairner: Gordon Food Service does not represent or warrant that the nutrition, ingredient, allergen and other product information on our Web site is accurate or complete since this information comes from the product manufacturer and on occasion manufacturers may improve their products and update their labels. We recommend that you do not rely solely on the information presented on our Web site and that you consult the product's label or contact the manufacturer directly if you have a specific dietary concern or question about a product. Further, Gordon Food Service is not liable for copyright infringement with respect to any information, images, trademarks, or logos displayed above.